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Schedule of Fees – March 1, 2023 
 
All prices plus Provincial tax, where applicable 
 
Membership 
 
Per Calendar Year - $30 
 
Dog ID Card 
 
Members - $20 
Non-Members - $25 
Change of Address (no replacement card) $0 
Replacement – Members $7.50 
Replacement – non-member $10 
 
Junior Handler Number 
$10 
 
Trials 
 
Trial Applications $0 
Late Trial Applications (made between 6 weeks and 4 weeks before the event) $10 per class 
offered, to a maximum of $150.00 
Late Changes to approved trial (judge/venue/classes) after 6 week deadline $50 
Trial Cancellation Fee (less than 6 months notice) - $10/class to a maximum of $200 
Trial held without approval $300 (non-contestable fee) 
Late fee for non-payment of invoice after 30 day grace period - 2% per month, compounded 
monthly.  
 
 
Trial Results 
 
Per run fee, regular runs $2/run 
Per run fee, Junior Handler $1/run 
Per run fee, FEO $1/run 
Per run fee, DNR – payable to judge only, no AAC fee (non-refunded runs) 
Regional events per run fee $2/run 
Event results submission late fee – after 8 days - $10/day 
Payment of trial results invoice late fee – after 30 day grace period - 2% per month, 
compounded monthly. Results will not be processed until paid. 
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Judges 
 
Judge’s Licensing Fees (currently waived) $25/year 
 
Trial host obligation to judges: 
Minimum Judges fees - Regular trial $1.50/run or $100/day 
Minimum Judges fees - Regional event $2.25/run 
Minimum Judges fees - National event $3/run 
Mileage rate for travel – 60c/Km  
 
Trial host obligation to judges on cancellation of trial: 
50% of minimum daily judging fee 
 
Judges Clinic 
 
Application fee (to the AAC) $0 
Clinic fees payable to AAC $25 per judge candidate 
Clinic facilitator fees (host payable to facilitator) $1000 
 
Title Pins  
Member $5 
Non-Member $10 
 
ATChC Plaques 
Members $0 
Non-Members $50 
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